

Effective Date: 12th March 2025

Introduction

These Terms and Conditions govern the use of the Blossom Solutions – Virtual Assistance website and the services I offer. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to comply with these terms.

Blossom Solutions

Blossom Solutions - Virtual Assistance is a business offering virtual assistant services, including admin support, calendar management, data entry, social media support, and other business management services.

Business Name: Blossom Solutions – Virtual Assistance

Email: holly@blossomsolutions.co.uk

Phone: 07955 744 619

Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, images, logos, and branding, is the intellectual property of Blossom Solutions – Virtual Assistance and is protected by copyright law. You may not reproduce, distribute, or use any part of this website without our written permission.

Acceptable Use

By using this website, you agree not to:

- Copy, modify, or distribute content from the site without permission.
- Use the site in a way that violates any laws or regulations.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to the website or its systems.

Our Services

Blossom Solutions provides virtual assistant services to individuals and businesses. These services are outlined on our website. By engaging with our services, you agree to the terms and pricing discussed during the onboarding process.

Limitation of Liability

While I take every effort to provide accurate and timely information, I cannot be held liable for any damages arising from the use or inability to use the website, or from relying on any information provided on the site. I am not responsible for any external links or third-party content accessed through our website.

Payment Terms

- Payment for services is due as per the agreed contract or invoice.
- For any missed payments, I reserve the right to suspend services until payment is received.



Privacy

By using our services and website, you consent to the collection, use, and processing of your personal data as outlined in our **Privacy Policy**.

Amendments to Terms

I reserve the right to modify or update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be posted on this page, and the updated date will be noted at the top.

Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom, and any disputes shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the United Kingdom.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or your personal data, please contact me at:

Email: holly@blossomsolutuions.co.uk

Phone: 07955744619